



NOTE: SEE PARTS LIST FOR LINK TO BURNER PARTS BREAKDOWN.

**Fastener/Screw Legend**

Motor Band Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.50 Grade 5 or Higher
Motor Leg Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.25 w/washer, Thread Forming
Flue Collar/Burner Mount Screws	#10 x .75 Type AB
Cleancut Cover Screws	#8 x .50 Type AB S.S.
Standard Cabinet Screws	#8 x .50 Type AB S.H.

**LBR80CSERIES-D**

The following parts are in 42237-011 RLBR80B112/125D20-3:						
Ref #	Part #	Description	Status	Qty	Price	Additional Info
20	R40344-094	5780 ELECTRODE KIT	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
23	R40344-093	7006 CAD CELL	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
38	R42511-007	ASSY-HEAT EXCHANGER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
48	35K71	R41924-002 COMBUSTION CHAMBER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
50	11M40	R02379A006 FAN - LIMIT CONTROL	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
68	R37400D054	TL501JJ-2	Not Available	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
69	33H45	R47466-001 MOTOR 3/4HP1PH115V	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
71	33H39	R38180C001 BAND-MOTOR	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
72	46K05	R07408B008 ARM-MTR MTG	Active	4	<input type="checkbox"/>	
73	86H46	R02592A013 WHEEL-BLOWER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
74	R44777-003	ASSY-BLOWER HOUSING	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
75	R30123C008	LEG-BLOWER (18)	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
76	R30123C008	LEG-BLOWER (18)	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
86	RS39232D008	12.5MFD@370V CAP. & BOOT	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
96	33H06	R37818B001 GASKET	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
97	R46576-003	BURNER-OIL (ARM301C)	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
98	R05640B012	NOZZLE-OIL BRN .85/80 B	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
98	45H58	R05640B013 NOZZLE-BURNER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
99	R40344-066	7190U PROTECTORELAY	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
100	R01207B001	CONTROL-DRAFT	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
101	R32227B000	PLATE-INNER POUCH	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
102	R41967-001	WELDMENT-FLUE PIPE	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
104	36K17	R39765B001 GASKET-FLUE	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
106	35K72	GASKET	Active	3	<input type="checkbox"/>	
109	R41966-001	3811 GASKET-BURNER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
121	22W04	R07489B001 RELAY-BLOWER DPST	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
127	36K16	R38543B009 FILTER	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
130	R41809-002	LABEL-WIRING DIAGRAM	Not Available	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
132	35K56	R38937B001 GASKET	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
135	R41812-001	COVER-OBSERVATION	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	
136	R41811-001	COVER-CLEANOUT	Active	2	<input type="checkbox"/>	

138	R41821-001	WELDMENT-BURNER MTG	Active	1	<input type="checkbox"/>	